
February 4, 2020 –Work Agenda Page 1 

 

DEER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

COMMITTEE MTGS #4/WORK SESSION AGENDA  
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING – 7:30 p.m. 

TUESDAY- FEBRUARY 4, 2020 

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
6:30 p.m. – Committee Meetings  
Special Ed, Facilities, Diversity & Inclusion  
 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 

1. CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 – TENNIS COURT RECONSTRUCTION 
 

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution: 
 
RESOLVED, that based upon the approval of the District’s architect, change order 
no. 3 for tennis court reconstruction is hereby approved at a decrease of $10,000 for 
removal of a road that was not needed. 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
 Committee Meeting Updates 
 Fiscal Stress 

 


